

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5962/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2008 in CRLA No. 553/2008 & IA No. 11653/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

GYANMATI @ AMMIJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the respondent-State that the petitioner has been released on bail under the order of the State Government with the sentence being reduced to that already undergone.

In this view of the matter, this matter is rendered infructuous and the petition no longer survives. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER